EDINETOOOO
O00oDo0ooOoooooo0oooooOo(ees714)
oOoood

2020 20

Sony Financial Holdings Inc.

CEO

03-5290-6500

03-5290-6500

1/8



EDINETOOOO
O00oDo0ooOoooooo0oooooOo(ees714)

OooOodd
17 86 179
179
2020 20
24
19
Q
2020 20
Q@
€
179
2020 20
179
179
2020 15
179
179
2020

179 33
2020 15

179

2/8

33



@

Q@

€]

4

2020

2020

22

2020

20

20

2020

2020

18

20 2020 13
2017 31

2020

90

UFJ

3/8

EDINETOOOO
O00oDo0ooOoooooo0oooooOo(ees714)
oOoood

2016

17

2019 18

MUMSS

2020

28



EDINETOOOO
O00oDo0ooOoooooo0oooooOo(ees714)
oOoood

2020 28
MUMSS
MUMSS
2020 18
2020
12
2020 2,000
16
2,200 2020 2,400
MUMSS
2020 12
2,600
2020 15
100

2020 2020

4/8



EDINETOOOO
O00oDo0ooOoooooo0oooooOo(ees714)

OooOodd
MUMSS
2020 19
2020 18
2,600
2020 19
MUMSS 18
MUMSS
2,600
MUMSS
13 2020 31
Fintech
PHYD
2020 18 1,529 155
1,490 140 2020
31 Al

GOOD DRIVE

5/8



EDINETOOOO
O00oDo0ooOoooooo0oooooOo(ees714)
oOoood

R&D Fintech
Al

Al

PHYD

PHYD PHYD Pay How You Drive

Fintech

Direct-to-Consumer

Direct-to-Consumer

2,600

MUMSS MUMSS

Dividend Discount Model

MUMSS 2,600

6/8



EDINETOOOO
O00oDo0ooOoooooo0oooooOo(ees714)

ooooo
MUMSS
Dividend Discount Model
2,600
2020 18
2,064 25.97
2020 18
1,976
31.58 1,939 34.09
2,262 14.94
100
2020 19
2020 14 123,576,238
196 204 198 191
2020 20
93.44
2020 25 16
2020 31 435,087,405
37,469
357 340
316 288 130,100
435,180,036 4,351,800

179 2020 20

7/8



20

2020

2020

15

CEO

20

2020

2020

20

2020 20

2020

2020

20

8/8

EDINETOOOO

O00oDo0ooOoooooo0oooooOo(ees714)

2020

10

28

19

20

2020

oOoood



	表紙
	本文
	１提出理由
	２報告内容

